CONTRA COSTA COUNTY HAZARDOUS MATERIALS COMMISSION

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS COMMISSION MEETING

Thursday, December 3, 2020 4:00 p.m. – 6:00 p.m.

To slow the spread of COVID-19, the Hazardous Materials Commission will meet via remote access. Join Zoom Meeting at https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85644345306?pwd=Y05iUIRGVFN4dFZXb1BxUU9FRjIEZz09 or by calling 1 (669) 900-9128 and entering meeting ID: 856 4434 5306 and passcode 919277

The Contra Costa County Hazardous Materials Commission will provide reasonable accommodations for persons with disabilities planning to attend the Hazardous Materials Commission meetings who contact Michael Kent, Hazardous Materials Commission Executive Assistant, at least 72 hours before the meeting.

AGENDA

1. CALL TO ORDER, ANNOUNCEMENTS AND INTRODUCTION
--

- 2. APPROVAL OF MINUTES: October 22, 2020
- **3.** PUBLIC COMMENT

4.	HAZARDOUS MATERIALS PROGRAMS REPORT	MATT KAUFMANN
5.	OPERATIONS COMMITTEE REPORT	Committee Chair
6.	PLANNING AND POLICY DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE REPORT	Committee Chair
7.	OLD BUSINESS: NONE	
8.	NEW BUSINESS:	

a) Presentation on the update to the County General Plan with a focus on the Environmental Justice Element......Will Nelson, Department of Conservation and Development and Placeworks

b) Request from the Alamo Improvement Association to support a grant application for a Pipeline Safety Website.....Roger Smith

- **10.** PLAN NEXT AGENDA
- **11.** ADJOURNMENT

Attachments

Any disclosable public records related to an open session item on a regular meeting agenda and distributed by Contra Costa Health Services to a majority of members of the Hazardous Materials Commission less than 96 hours prior to that meeting are available for public inspection by contacting the staff person listed below.

Michael Kent, Contra Costa County Hazardous Materials Commission Executive Assistant 597 Center Avenue, Suite 110, Martinez CA 94553 (925) 250-3227 mkent@cchealth.org